Augustana College
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: March 18, 2011 - 10th Day of Classes
Totals appear in bold

FULL-TIME
First-Time (Cohort)
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)
First-year (Transfer)

Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Non-Degree

PART-TIME
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)

Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Non-Degree

TOTAL HEAD COUNT

ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
FY
SO
JR
SR
ND

ALL PART-TIME STUDENTS
FY
SO
JR
SR
ND

Men

294

296

223
219
254

997
Men

BANR R RR

14
1010

Men
296
223
219
254

997
Men

PR R R

14

Page 1 of 3

Women

399

403

318
282
355
1362

Women

O OO NO R

1371

Women
403
318
282
355

1362
Women

O OO0 N O K

SPRING TERM 2010-2011

OFFICIAL COPY

3/21/2011 8:35:30 AM

2382

Total
699
541
501
609

2359
Total

13

23



Augustana College
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: March 18, 2011 - 10th Day of Classes
Totals appear in bold

CONTINUING STUDENTS - FULL TIME
FY
SO
JR
SR
ND

RE-ADMITTED STUDENTS FULL TIME
FY
SO
JR
SR

NEW STUDENTS - FULL TIME
FIRST-TIME (Cohort)
FIRST-YEAR (TRANSFER)

FULL-TIME BY RESIDENCE
Off Campus/Commuter
Residence Halls

Men
291
220
217
251

984
Men

N W

Men

N

Men
272
725

997

Page 2 of 3

Women
398
317
280
355

1354
Women

A ON P P

Women

Women
382
980

1362

SPRING TERM 2010-2011
OFFICIAL COPY

3/21/2011 8:35:31 AM

Total

Total
654
1705

2359



Augustana College
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: March 18, 2011 - 10th Day of Classes
Supplemental Data

Summary Totals

SPRING TERM 2010-2011
OFFICIAL COPY

3/21/2011 8:35:31 AM

TOTALS MEN WOMEN TOTAL
Total Full-Time 997 1362 2359
Total Part-Time 14 9 23
Total Head Count 1010 1371 2382
FTE 1001 1365 2366
Fall to Spring FTE
Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio
1979 0.917 1988 0.932 1997 0.943 2006 0.953
1980 0.916 1989 0.959 1998 0.937 2007 0.971
1981 0.936 1990 0.936 1999 0.950 2008 0.949
1982 0.940 1991 0.940 2000 0.952 2009 0.943
1983 0.901 1992 0.945 2001 0.947 2010 0.936
1984 0.920 1993 0.945 2002 0.956 2011
1985 0.924 1994 0.952 2003 0.945 2012
1986 0.928 1995 0.933 2004 0.944 2013
1987 0.940 1996 0.937 2005 0.952 2014
*Ten year average for fall to spring attrition is .949
2004-05 | 2005-06 | 2006-07 | 2007-08 | 2008-09 | 2009-10 | 2010-11
“FT Non-Returns, 24 26 18 37 31 28
winter to spring:
FT cohort
non-returns, fall to 52/599 45/679 32/691 39/712 55/639 29/616 49/753
spring:
#Cohort attrition fall 8.70% | 6.70% | 4.70% | 5.50% | 8.70% | 4.70% | 6.50%
to spring:

*SAR and DPS students have been removed
#Seven year average of cohort attrition is 6.50 %

Page 3 of 3




