Augustana College OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: March 18, 2011 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals appear in bold

SPRING TERM 2010-2011 OFFICIAL COPY

3/21/2011 8:35:30 AM

FULL-TIME	Men	Women	Total
First-Time (Cohort)	0	1	1
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)	294	399	693
First-year (Transfer)	2	3	5
	296	403	699
Sophomore	223	318	541
Junior	219	282	501
Senior	254	355	609
Non-Degree	5	4	9
Non Degree	997	1362	2359
PART-TIME	Men	Women	Total
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)	1	1	2
	1	1	2
Sophomore	1	0	1
Junior	1	2	3
Senior	7	6	13
Non-Degree	4	0	4
	14	9	23
TOTAL HEAD COUNT	1010	1371	2382
ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	Men	Women	Total
FY	296	403	699
SO	223	318	541
JR	219	282	501
SR	254	355	609
ND	5	4	9
	997	1362	2359
ALL PART-TIME STUDENTS	Men	Women	Total
FY	1	1	2
SO	1	0	1
JR	1	2	3
SR	7	6	13
ND	4	0	4
	14	9	23

Augustana College OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: March 18, 2011 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals appear in bold

SPRING TERM 2010-2011 OFFICIAL COPY

3/21/2011 8:35:31 AM

CONTINUING STUDENTS - FULL TIME	Men	Women	Total
FY	291	398	689
SO	220	317	537
JR	217	280	497
SR	251	355	606
ND	5	4	9
	984	1354	2338
RE-ADMITTED STUDENTS FULL TIME	Men	Women	Total
FY	3	1	4
SO	3	1	4
JR	2	2	4
	3	0	3
	11	4	15
NEW STUDENTS - FULL TIME	Men	Women	Total
FIRST-TIME (Cohort)	0	1	1
FIRST-YEAR (TRANSFER)	2	3	5
	2	4	6
FULL-TIME BY RESIDENCE	Men	Women	Total
Off Campus/Commuter	272	382	654
Residence Halls	725	980	1705
	997	1362	2359

Augustana College OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: March 18, 2011 - 10th Day of Classes

Supplemental Data

SPRING TERM 2010-2011 OFFICIAL COPY

3/21/2011 8:35:31 AM

Summary Totals

TOTALS	<u>MEN</u>	<u>WOMEN</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Total Full-Time	997	1362	2359
Total Part-Time	14	9	23
Total Head Count	1010	1371	2382
FTE	1001	1365	2366

	Fall to Spring FTE						
Year	Ratio	Year	Ratio	Year	Ratio	Year	Ratio
1979	0.917	1988	0.932	1997	0.943	2006	0.953
1980	0.916	1989	0.959	1998	0.937	2007	0.971
1981	0.936	1990	0.936	1999	0.950	2008	0.949
1982	0.940	1991	0.940	2000	0.952	2009	0.943
1983	0.901	1992	0.945	2001	0.947	2010	0.936
1984	0.920	1993	0.945	2002	0.956	2011	
1985	0.924	1994	0.952	2003	0.945	2012	
1986	0.928	1995	0.933	2004	0.944	2013	
1987	0.940	1996	0.937	2005	0.952	2014	

^{*}Ten year average for fall to spring attrition is .949

	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11
*FT Non-Returns, winter to spring:	29	24	26	18	37	31	28
FT cohort non-returns, fall to spring:	52/599	45/679	32/691	39/712	55/639	29/616	49/753
#Cohort attrition fall to spring:	8.70%	6.70%	4.70%	5.50%	8.70%	4.70%	6.50%

^{*}SAR and DPS students have been removed

#Seven year average of cohort attrition is $6.50\,\%$